
GOKULDHAM HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE
SECONDARY SECTION 2022-2023

Grade 9 21/12/2022
Dear Parents,
Kindly note that Grade 9 students will have Practice test from 2nd

January 2023. These Practice test will not only improve your
ward's retention power but also help them to enhance their
writing skills. Thesetest will help to boost their confidence. It will
assist in reducing their anxiety and highlight the gaps in their
knowledge. Such tests will encourage them to learn more.

The time-table for Practice test is as follows:

DATE DAY SUBJECT
02/01/2023 Monday

English-I
03/01/2023 Tuesday

Mathematics
04/01/2023 Wednesday History/Civics

05/01/2023 Thursday Chemistry/Economics

06/01/2023 Friday Physics/C.St

09/01/2023 Monday English-II

10/01/2023 Tuesday II Language

11/01/2023 Wednesday Geography

12/01/2023 Thursday Biology

13/01/2023 Friday III Group



Kindly note the Revised schedule of the Second Terminal
Examination forAcademic Subjects (2022-2023).We begin with the
Second Terminal examination on 1st February, 2023. It ends on
20th February, 2023
The Revised time-table for the II Terminal Examination is as follows:

DATE DAY WRITING TIME SUBJECT
01/02/2023 Wednesday

7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. English-II
02/02/2023 Thursday - HOLIDAY
03/02/2023 Friday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. Biology

04/02/2023 Saturday - HOLIDAY
05/02/2023 Sunday - HOLIDAY
06/02/2023 Monday 7.30a.m. to 10.00 a.m. Mathematics

07/02/2023 Tuesday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. Geography
08/02/2023 Wednesday - HOLIDAY

09/02/2023 Thursday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. History/Civics
10/02/2023 Friday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. Chemistry/Economi

cs
11/02/2023 Saturday 7:30a.m to 10:30 a.m ART(Paper-II)
12/02/2023 Sunday - HOLIDAY
13/02/2023 Monday

7.30a.m. to 10.30 a.m. II Language
14/02/2023 Tuesday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. English-I
15/02/2023 Wednesday - HOLIDAY
16/02/2023 Thursday

7.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. Physics/ Cst
17/02/2023 Friday 7.30a.m. to 9.30 /10:30

am
III Group



Thanks and
regardsPrincipal


